
Gi yBus 
 
 
 
 

Detailed Timetable 
 

Route 1A: CITY – HOSPITAL – TE HAPARA – CITY  

 
Each bus route is divided into timing marks (highlighted rows) to ensure the bus is not running early or late.  The bus will not leave a timing 
marked stop until the specified time. Every endeavor will be made to keep to the times set out in the timetable, but any time shown below on 
all other stops is to be used as a guide only. 

 

 
STOPS 

TIMES  REFERENCE TYPE 

AM AM AM/PM PM PM PM
mM 

  

Bright St Terminal DEPART 7.45 9.45 11.45 

 

.45 

1.45 

 

3.45 5.10  Shelter/Seat 

Ormond Rd (15) 7.48 9.48 11.48 1.48 3.48 5.11   

Ormond Rd / Staffard St Cnr 7.50 9.50 11.50 1.50 3.50 5.12   

Ormond Rd / Fox St Cnr 7.52 9.52 11.52 1.52 3.52 5.13   

Ormond Rd / Sheehan St Cnr 7.53 9.53 11.53 1.53 3.53 5.14   

Ormond Rd (118a) 7.55 

 

9.55 11.55 

 

.55 

1.55 

 

3.55 5.15 Ballance St Village 

Ormond Rd / Wi Pere St Cnr 7.57 9.57 11.57 1.57 3.57 5.16   

Ormond Rd / Mangapapa School 8.00 10.00 12.00 2.00 4.00 5.16   

Ormond Rd / Hospital Rd Cnr 8.00 10.00 12.00 2.00 4.00 5.17   

Ormond Rd / Buchanan St Cnr 8.01 10.01 12.01 2.01 4.01 5.17   

Ormond Rd / Winter St Cnr 8.02 10.02 12.02 2.02 4.02 5.18 Winter St Shops  

Ormond Rd / Charles St Cnr 8.02 10.02 12.02 2.02 4.02 5.18   

Ormond Rd (360) 8.03 10.03 12.03 2.03 4.03 5.19   

Gisborne Hospital 8.05 

 

10.05 12.05 

 

2.05 

 

4.05 5.20 Gisborne Hospital 

Lytton Rd / Keiha St Cnr 8.09 10.09 12.09 2.09 4.09 5.24 Lytton West Shops  

Lytton Rd (32) 8.10 10.10 12.10 2.10 4.10 5.26 Lytton High School  

Aberdeen Rd 8.12 10.12 12.12 2.12 4.12 5.29 Ayton Park  

Aberdeen Rd / Cook St Cnr 8.15 

 

10.15 12.15 

 

2.15 

 

4.15 5.30 Te Wiremu Rest Home 

Aberdeen Rd / Stanley Rd Cnr 8.17 

 

 

10.16 12.16 2.16 4.16 5.32 Electrinet Sports Centre  

Aberdeen Rd / Herbert Rd Cnr 

 

8.19 

 

 

10.19 

 

12.19 

 

 

 2.19 

 

 4.19 

 

5.32   

Gladstone Rd / Herbert Rd Cnr 

 

8.21 

 

 

 

10.21 

 

 

 

12.21 

 

 

 

2.21 

 

 

 

4.21 

 

 

 

5.33   

Gladstone Rd (451)  

 

8.23 

 

10.23 

 

12.23 

 

2.23 

 

4.23 

 

5.33   

Gladstone Rd (429) 

 

8.24 

 

10.24 

 

12.24 

 

2.24 

 

4.24 

 

5.34   

Gladstone Rd (379) 8.25 

 

10.25 

 

12.25 

 

2.25 

 

4.25 

 

5.34   

Gladstone Rd (281) 8.27 

 

10.27 

 

12.27 

 

2.27 

 

4.27 

 

5.34   

Bright St Terminal ARRIVE 8.30 

 

10.30 

 

.30 

12.30 

 

2.30 

 

4.30 

 

      5.35  

Note: The number in brackets refers to the nearest street address to that stop. 


